P20000071064

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
	(Address)	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UI	P WAIT MA	.łL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



500351982385

500351982385 03/14/20--01003--023 **70.00



COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	URUP STONE. INC. (PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED
FROM:	CRICKTECH, LLC	e (Printed or typed)	
	7901 4TH ST N. STE 300) Address	
	ST. PETERSBURG, FL		
_	239-908-1312	Felephone number	
	info@urupstone.com	retephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

RTICLE II PRINCI			
	rincipal <u>street</u> address	Mailing address.	if different is:
7901 4TH ST N, S	TE 300	1361 Royal Palm S	quare Blvd Ste 7
ST. PETERSBUR	G. FL 33702	Fort Myers, FL 33	919
RTICLE III PURPOS The purpose for which the	E corporation is organized is:	Any and all lawful business.	
			(N)
RTICLE IV SHARES the number of shares of sto	ckie: 100		161
	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		# PH 2:
Name and Title:	CRICKTECH, LLC - President	Name and Title:	
Address	7901 4TH ST N. STE 300	Address:	-
_	St. Petersburg, FL 33702		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address			

. Name an	d Title:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
		
	REGISTERED AGENT lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:
Name:	Christopher T. Erich, Esq.	
Address:	ERICH LAW, PLLC	
ridaress.	7065 Venice Way # 3004	
	Naples, FL 34119	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and a</u>	ddress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Sean Rowland	
Address:	8042 Silver Birch Way	
	Lehigh Acres, FL 33971	
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Effective date, if	other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)
(If an effective of filing.)	late is listed, the date must be specific and ca	nnot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the
	inserted in this block does not meet the applica ffective date on the Department of State's recor	ble statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a ds.
	ned as registered agent to accept service of proced familier with and accept the appointment as regi	ss for the above stated corporation at the place designated in th stered agent and agree to act in this capacity
(lu	ERICH LAW, PLLC	09/14/2020
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
		ire true. I am aware that the false information submitted in
document to the	Department of State constitutes a third degree fe	lony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
\leq	<i>Y)////</i>	09/14/2020
Required Signati	fetincorporator /	Date